

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7754/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in WP No. 1706/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RUPAU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter in August, 2006.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that a n apology shall be n purusing the writ tendered before the High Court for the persistence i

application and for waiver of the cost imposed.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(V

Court Master

Court Master