

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7754/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in WP No. 1706/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RUPAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have moved
the High Court, but she has not received the copy of the
application, hence she wants 3 weeks time for submitting copy of
such application before this Court. Time is granted.

List the matter on 28.9.2006.

ah)

(S.G.Sh

trar

Regis

